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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

E-9 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY

E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
E <5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
~ DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

E.7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

E-8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
~“  (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

E -9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC

E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

AREA SUMMARY

LIVING AREA 2593.2 Sk
PORCHES 1086.2 SF
TOTAL AREA 3679.4 SF
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ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 114" = I'-0"

] .

R30 INSULATION

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

0SB ROOF SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

SEE ELEVATIONS
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12
SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

. PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP

N
N - ALUMINUM FASCIA

\ ‘ ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA
— PREFINISHED VENTED

ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM

1/2" GCB ‘/ =S|
NOTE: SEAL ALL ¢

PENETRATIONS

IN TOP PLATE AND
FIRE STOP BLOCKING
WITH CODE APPROVED
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(2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

24" MAX l
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R13 BATT INSULATION

T

BRICK VENEER W/ GALV. BRICK TIES, SPACED AS PER CODE
OVER WALL SHEATHING

0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING

i

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

y
\J

112" GWB —|
CD
WOOD BASE -

)

2X4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE

CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL
SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE
AND REINFORCEMENT

APPROX. FINISH GRADE

T T T
_*

T

LRy

[T
T

POURED CONCRETE
STRIP FOOTING

SEE ENGINEERING
FOR SIZE AND

2l s @ A REINFORCEMENT

TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA

SCALE: " =4LQ"

AREA SUMMARY

LIVING AREA 2593.2 SF
PORCHES 1086.2 SF
TOTAL AREA 3679.4 SF

Tustenuggee Woods, Lot 10

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING FOR:
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£1. 1iUN LU e —
REVISIONS
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED . :
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS QE NERAL NOTES:
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES 2X4 QUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. ANCHOR TABLE
716" OSB ROOF SHEATHING 8d 6' O TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE T T B W s T
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES EDGE. 12* 0.G. FIELD. & 4" 0.C. GABIC-C: FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS ' e ' - PTBLES PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
EROM THE AHGHOR TABLE H3 EACH BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUy i1 RIGGERS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERlNGF IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S ;
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS (4) 12dS g RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SATE AR | DA LR S| L TRNSCS OONMRCIOR" | TRFEMED | Yo RAFTERITRUSA i it
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 HSA 3-8d 3-8d
- , INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE (@) 12ds CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 360 < 235 A 25d aed
- SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d SO"
2 ) 12dS
E INSTALL 2X4 SPF #2 DIAGONAL BRACE FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5.8d deidgi i
HSER AND NAIL TO BLQCKI'JNG ‘}TJ&’ C"'F’g[é & GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
e S R ROTTEM CHORDAND RATRUN @ 8 0.C. VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE e e ale H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
sPHar6 @ 48" 0.c.— e ?zﬁdoaéo,‘:?gm DIAGONAL BRAGE CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. Sh ¥ i i e it
o TO TRUSS WEBS ﬁEFggSLTEﬁE"mILED < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 1 1/2" 5-10d, 11/2"
: . > ; WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
ML PaETRATIENE 24"MAX | STRAP STUDS SPH4/6 TOP & BOOM 2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. B L T Mol -.Tr?gR%RBAE SR (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE i o @ 32" 0.C. UN.O. SPF #2 b £ CEDLEYO? MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 H142 ey 1284 172"
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE TOE NAIL TRUSS }12dS A (4) 12dS-g :
APPROVED SEALANT TO TOP PLATE / f FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT, < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 112"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD 112" X 7 WEDGE ANCHORS 120G 6 0.C | \ FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 AT 48" OC UN.O. e - \ PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER < =65 k102 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI ¥ ) TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 e 10100 12| 20d =
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR RSN -10d, -10d, 11/2
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER wl (8) 164 TO TRUSS L \ . < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 112"  2-10d, 11/2"
AND (8) -16d TO WALL ] 2X4X8' RAT RUN |\ Al EACH CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
@48 0.C. UN.O. (8) 12ds CONNECTION w/ v (4) 12ds _ ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 172" 7-10d 1 1/2"
. WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT = -
2x40 Grkwe. PRECUT ETUBS AT 187 0.6 2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO i i ales il oo
SEE STUD TABLE H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTs24
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS 12dSse — BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
: : S =12d SINKFR < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
OR .135" X 3.125" REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/ OR .131 X 3.25" UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
;ﬂf:\(?igngb v:élle SHEATHING {ITERIOR BEARINQ WA._LL SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" 0.C T T L TR T ey, < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 1-5/8" THREADED ROD
AME-1/2" = 10" Qv o : . GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN - .
8d COMMON NAILS SALE: 1/2"=1-0 FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25™-0" 110 MPH, EXP:p_ ¢, ENCLOSED ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS. 12 EMEERE
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 - piRe HGTS e 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED GABLE BRACING DETAIL APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES i 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN SADLE C AL STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE -
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 1610 2508 “-II-EHMRBEQDDLEENRT‘OD
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 R 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
" NFORCED TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION .
b Sl e d LR NOTE: INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. STUR JFRAF CONNECTOR TO STUDS
" DEPTH OR : 435 OUBLE TO - e
FIBan MESH CONGRETE, B.MIL POLY VAPOR IF TRUSS TO WLL STRAPS ARE NAILED ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO . S35 i EELE L i .
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH TO THE HEADE THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. C GRADE & SPECIES TABLE LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED ARE NOT REQRED Lo = i i ' < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d
SNECOMERCIEDS EILE WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH . 8-10d
. - 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
(6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (@)tenes 14 SUNNALS Eb (osi) | E (108 osi NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 -
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) TOE NAILED THRU HEADER (psi) [ E (107 psi) A oS bl Al STRUCTORAY VAL s 6-10d, 1 1/2
3 WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140" INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD F : < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
SPHE @ 4670.5. STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS %8 SYP #2 1200 16 :
. i . < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
- i i i Seto SYP 75 e < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
= g / i ' s ; < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
b |
- FINISH GRADE 2 X SPH4!65@ 48" O-C-:(IU-N-O-) 2 GLB |  24F-V3 SP 2400 18 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 CS20 18-8d
T — (] u T A R ) T Tkl e AT oV b Rt M ATV B R R
iy iy X < 1705 < 1705 Ccs16 28-8d
by ‘e el it s e e e e (| PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7
i e i - e s T THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED : .
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED TOGETHE; e S er [ SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. < 1350 < 1305 L1719 5164 172 AB
4'MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND 2310 . : -
ONE STORY WALL SECTION CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d i BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. g — =0 paldich iz el
" < < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS .
e el L S T (4) .131x 3 1/4 T?-lllit:.l gﬁ_"l_'s INTERIOR GEILING AS PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 it
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" &%%ﬂi%E%TUD G SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4176 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 518" AB
i 5 Sl s Al PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU Sgan < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 Spvee HPAHD22 rrppar
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS bl i S AR e ke
___________________________ %
___—__EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #_2 STUDS ) S R et e DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUBS 12-16d 1/2" AB
i i ' TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL 5 - —
¥ ¥ ¥ RUSS IO T e ot 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT i X o ‘
b, ” H WINDLOAD EN(INEER: Mark Disosway,
#‘?&EA | STRAPPING (UN.0) PE No.53915, P)B 868, Lake City, FL
N.O. 32056, 386-7544419
(1)2x4 @ 12'0C | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN)
[N (W] 1§ DIMENSIONS:
: : : : : : Stated dimensios supercede scaled
(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT i I i SYP #2 HEADER dimensions. Refr all questions to
Mark Disosway,>.E. for resolution,
: P 7 ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do not proceed vithout clarification.
(1)2x6 @ 12"OC | TO 20.0° STUD HEIGHT SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) SPF NAILER'TG TOR COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
AND BOTTO,':,"A’,),'_‘ATES THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION S sl ;ﬁyﬁ}gfg’;:;p;;;gt;e;;’,;ﬁﬁ
WITH 2-16d NAILS R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN .
CM 2001, TABLE 3.208, ' - ; Thi i
EIQEI'SEnggEgAgHJER;%E Eﬁgﬁ LWOFADMBEARING STUD LENGTHS (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11-0" U.N.O. TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS r!{l:;r;i E;trr:::gg cg:l ,sglrt‘:c,!rC:d llr'u(;so fj?::mean; ;s
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH i".ﬁ‘é’fﬁﬁ% B. (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-3" U.N.O. (4) #10X2 /2" FULL THREAD ég;ﬁfg_fgggg‘}g;’sggﬂgg%hngﬁah?#gg%ﬁ‘#gg SELSS OF THE form or manner rithout first the express writien
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FO i e orr | _
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. (i VN R = R T S CONTINUOUS FRAME TO WOOD SCREWS (MIN. 2" THREAD MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN DESIGN DATA e R
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. PENETRATION MIN. 3/8" EDGE PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIFICATIOR: | hereby certify that | h
TYICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL SPACING PER NDS LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO st Uikt and 5t e GoBoelie.
SCE: 1/2" = 1'-0 = SCALE: N-T.S REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portiutns oif the pan, rReiating to wind engineering
112" =1-0" INTS. SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL comply with secon R301.2.1, florida building
ERAGNG. THE LR SHOULD LS E.CARE BHECKING THiE REOR (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; code residential 1004, to the best of my
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT knowledge.
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: Tts design is valid for one
TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specied location.
(4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
; TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
myeanyiay . MRK DISOSWAY
LSTA18 oy el 1/8"X3"X3"X1 1/2 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
N ropes ALUMINUM BRACKET w/
BEaain FLANGE WINGS 1) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
2. =
3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 f WKL ESURr e
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =l
SEESTRNINAL FeAN 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 i .
5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. . BRACKET 6053-T6 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
I+ SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN S WASHER #1088 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301 .2(2))
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 1 1/ ; Hioh Sor
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN r4 \ L rimgs
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) C :
523 1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON /“& 4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS i astruction
eposiTesioe En prorTie % MASONRY NOTES: S o . O O
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED N D AUNN = MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL A AC A
- NAILS i
TE L2 1 : ¥(2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.0O. = I CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY 2 L0 IR ISR Mke Koz
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) SUPPORTIVE POST D BEAM SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN = . STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 20'hg -40.6 -40.6 ¢ Kuznik
Su S = T B ) S HUG MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 11991255181 |-21.8 Eesidence
— w ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 3 Ohg -68.3 -42.4
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLEIEAM_ (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 = | ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER s s T
SCALE: N.TS. SCALE: N.T.S. w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER E IN WRITING. 5 |21.8 |-20.1 |185 |-22.6 .
AND (8) -16d TO POST & = : _ ‘ ~ ADDRESS:
St ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements D > Lot 10 Tstenuggee Woods S/D
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. | B2 14A__ | Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi il sl =0 Ml Columpia County, Florida
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6X6 / 4X4 SYP #2 POST | W=ES - P g g P Worst Case - Y,
. < |ZS9H 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO
1 3/4" MIN. EDGE SPA(cING ~|E2z5 —YPO =, (Zone 5, 10 ft2) 93i
SUPPORTIVE BEAM WZwn 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval e P b Mark Jisosway P.E.
Z4 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, ; ‘ P.J. Box 868
3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 ; : Qi 4 Qi ; 16x7 Garage Door [18.5 |-21.0 ; :
: IF BEAM JOINT IS AT /| g"oe:(;u;?l;l;rzf?:?;"{;?q' e%x);ss"xggummng Lake Ciy, Florida 32056
POST CONNECTION, it
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON > , block Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE (4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS 53 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (186) 269 - 4871
| SN2 75 %11.5"
24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap FURITER [UREE)
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOADS Noember 28, 2007
oroREOLT . B e 24F | Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY CHECKED BY:
— OR G35 w/ SS WASHERS 2 embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM David Disosvay
=1 MIN. EMBEDMENT (PER MIAMI A525. Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
= DADE NOA 03-0114.03) — - - — 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU12><4 INTO ! = 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to
e = = (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN STEMWALL e R TGSl CYORRGE, <32
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ey 32T, \_ — = INTERSECTION w/ SLAB grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) FINALS DAE:
POS
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SEE FOOTING DETAILS 4" CONCRETE SLAB or 3045S 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 28/ Nov /7
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE :
MO G ST b AL, 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOE NUMBER:
(oA e SmeniiG Spprovel STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS 711021
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POSTTO BEAM DETAIL 3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type ) DRAVING NUMBER
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. PORCH POST DETAIL OPTIONAL ALU and location of movement jaints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
4X4 | 6X6 OST DETAIL C L ALUJMINUM PORCH POST & HEADER ANCHORS detaled on project dravings. T
e : LOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 SCALE: N.T.S.
C- 3 SHEETS

S ——T T T




REVISIONS
RECESS AT DOORS
RECESS AT IORS
AS REQUIRED (1) #5 IN FULLY GROUTED AS REQUIRE
CELL SEE WALL SECTION
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS LOCATION (MIN. 25" LAPS) goguo_“':;im"[‘:fys SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
k A (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
—re—-——=H ' 1 27 >4 =% SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
“ = = - % ——1
=IEMEA | 4 ocaor = #5 STREL DOWEL WITH STO'HOOK 14 al = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT preealilc Bl A8 ).
DAl OIS B ddsbl GRADE o INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
g “" AT AN Elliiiu T AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 19 W"i L 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACEDI 2" A =il
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH == DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMES ==
7 5; MEI] 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, ?I '5 =M= 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
BMEVACCE EapiEn S[=d | AE==llee—e- CM STEM Mihe MIN2 6 MIL VAPOR BARER A | A mmes  CMU STEMWALL, MIN2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED “”E " FORCEMENT WITH 6" LAPS SEED I MAX 5 COURSES
WITHPQLY TAPE ' ' e WITH POLY TAPE | (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
gm —" IIIIﬂI} TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) %ﬂb TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

TERMITE TREATED FILL, Il EM

EACH LIFT COMPACTED b EACH LIFT COMPACTI

G M %‘Eh. "‘ TERMITE TREATED FIl
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR ¥ %'

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS TO MIN. 95% MOD. PRTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

&

ﬁ@gl“

h
]
T8 GRADE 40 P 18 ' i
20" X 10" POURED sz |
20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING E STRIP FOOTING |
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) ﬁzﬁﬁﬂ 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) :'
I
|
|
(F17\ STEM WALL FOOTING /F\ STEM WALL FOOTING |
S-2/ SCALE:1/2"=1-0" Q! SCALE: 1/2" = 10" }I
T M O e ey |
1
| :
! ]
H ]
| e AT 2 e e Tt T e B e i e e = T e T e R R |
1 : |
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION : | |
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS ! : |
PORCH POST SEE . | !
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" STRUCTURAL PLAN ! : |
3000 - PSIAT 28 DAYS | DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE s : : 1
t i [} |
o 4" CONCRETE SLAB EEENS,Jgg g};??,'; : : !
-——— - — 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLACE ANCHORS ! : :
; | 1
e,/ = \_ L E 1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ ' ! ! @
< S\rﬂlﬁ g:ﬂffFf*SBs-ﬁ?Eg HOUSE SLAB T % _ (SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL I : f : =5
l@ 4 WITH POLY TAPE = H z : : . !
16" === I p = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT ! ! : :
T T et GRADE o8 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING I
L e =2 WAl =i AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96 O.C. ; E i : !
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 2l A= ||I|||[ | I | | !
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH = ,3%"" (I ! | : ! |
= gl Ig Iﬁuﬂm}%ﬂ"m 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, | | | ! ;
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER =4 | Aim— . CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, | | |
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER £ i CMU STEM WALL | ] 1Rk |
WITH POLY TAPE ﬂ" @%H | | | i !
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" = 15 | : .I 1 |
TERMITE TREATED FILL, ||[||| T %‘? Z = 1 i : : f
EACH LIFT COMPACTED & - == ! ! 1 i !
. TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR 3" i (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS : : : 1| i
1-8" L GRADE 40 \ | | I :
20" X 10" POURED : | i i [
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING | t r [ :
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION (MINIMUM 3000-PS! AT 28 DAYS) | | | | '
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS ! ! ! ! |
1 1 | | |
1 I I | 1
. [}
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" F12\ ALT.TEM WALL PORCH FOOTING I | i I !
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ! ] ! ; ,
@ SCALE/2" = 1-0" ! ! | . @ ! :
O 1 I t+ 4 ]
=7 & Ll 82 ! :
~=i il | e i I [ I 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH : e i ey . !
o gt : ! 4" AFF } | 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS | . : |
> \/BHL ! ; \ 4 AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL i : : !
& 6 MILVAPOR BARRIER | . | . POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ! | | ! S e il
i |\ e i I J | POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL i | F17 | ! PE No.53915, PG 868, Lake City, FL
1 ] ]
e ! ! | ; . ! | n 32056, 386-754-419
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS | : | : E i A l : DIMENSIONS:
i i i { I 1' 8"2 ; | Stated dimension supercede scaled
1 I I 1 .0“ AF F : ; ll : dimensi_uns. Refe all quastions_tu
TALL STEM WALITABLE 1RE F1D e LRk AN Do ok procoes e clibction
1 I 1 s ) -
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING The tble assumes 60k rinforcinare wih 6 hock i the footing and bent 24 o te SEE S5 ] T ANE NEE S S,
S0 £, 57 reinforced slab at the top. The verticsteel is to be placed toward the tension side of the i | i i i | ! G S [ e K i M Dby TE Mot okt ity i
K:/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 CMU wall (away from the soil press, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall 1 I I ! ! ! ! : its common ia: opyrights indp :ess 4 res_e;']\;e_s
is aver 8' high, add Durowall ladder nforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond ! | 0 i : : I : Hhasa nturent ggsgrvice Th?s%%i?mr;%t L
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid heit. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used i i i | i i L T | . | et 6 bé Tanrdist Shored tr Oa i b o 5
with reinforcement as shown in the te below. ! ! . : ; i ! : farm or mar?ner vthout first the exgress writt):en
] 1 R 3
STEMWALL JUNBALANCED|  VEICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT : : 1 :r | : ! I' permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.
HEIGHT | BACKFILL IR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL i i 0 , : ! I ! CERTIFICATIONI hereby certify that | have
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) : : : : : i i : examined this pla, and that the applicable
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ! 1 portions of the pln, relating to wind engi i
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS # #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 : : | i - F17 ! I comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida building.
: : ’I : 1 | /_\ \ : code residential 204, to the best of my
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 3.3 3.0 9 96 96 96 96 96 : 1 | : ! ! F2 : , knowledge.
1 I [} | |
REE BB HAIR D5 ERMESH SOHCRETE 4.0 3.7 9 96 96 96 96 96 ! ! ! ! Il : S~2 ; ! LIMITATION: Thi design is valid for one
: : : 1 : { 1 : building, at specied location.
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